Features
Highlights
• AEC-Q100 qualified
• SR6 integration MCUs:
– Have superior real-time and safe performance (with highest ASIL-D
capability)
– Bring hardware-based virtualization technology to MCUs for simplified
multiple software integrations at optimized performance

6
Introduction
2 Ordering information
Table 2. Ordering information scheme
Example: SR6 P3E C6 XM C5FX 0 R
Device family
SR6: "Stellar" SR6 family
Serie / line
P3E: SR6 P series, P3E line
Package
C4: FPBGA292
C6: FPBGA476
Memory size
XM: xMemory configuration, extensible from 10 MB to 19.5 MB
92: 10 MB fixed memory configuration
96: 14 MB fixed memory configuration
Device options
C5FX: default, without 10BASE-T1S
C5EX: with 10BASE-T1S
Others: reserved
Reserved
Packing
Y: Tray
R: Tape and reel (pin 1 top right)
SR6P3EC4 SR6P3EC6
Ordering information
DB5468 - Rev 4 page 6/10
Revision history
Table 3. Document revision history
Date Version Changes
20-Jan-2025 1 Initial release.
21-Jan-2025 2 • Peripheral, I/O, and communication interfaces: added "1 dual-channel
FlexRay controller" and "Enhanced interconnection with GTM time..."
15-Jan-2026 3
• In the whole document,
– removed the SR6P3EC5 part number and the associated package
FPBGA348: document titles, package silhouette, product
summary, Table 1. SR6P3EC4 and SR6P3EC6 overview
– minor editorial changes
• changed classification level to "public"
• Highlights: updated
• Cores and accelerators: updated section title
• Memories: updated
• Peripheral, I/O, and communication interfaces: updated
• Table 1. SR6P3EC4 and SR6P3EC6 overview: updated
• Figure 1. Block diagram: updated
• Table 2. Ordering information scheme: added
• Glossary updated
18-Feb-2026 4
The 10BASE-T1S feature is optional. Its availability depends on the ordered
part number:
• Peripheral, I/O, and communication interfaces: updated
• Table 1. SR6P3EC4 and SR6P3EC6 overview: added footnote
• Figure 1. Block diagram: added footnote
• Table 2. Ordering information scheme: added new "Device option" code
SR6P3EC4 SR6P3EC6
DB5468 - Rev 4 page 7/10
Glossary
 ADC  Analog-to-digital converter
AEC  Automotive Electronics Council. Also known as
CDF-AEC for Chrysler-Delco-Ford Automotive
Electronics Council. Shortened to AEC.
AES  Advanced encryption standard. Cryptographic
algorithm.
ASIL  Automotive safety integrity level - a risk
classification system defined by the ISO 26262
standard for the functional safety of road vehicles;
there are four ASILs identified by ISO 26262 ― A, B,
C, and D, from the lowest to the highest degree of
automotive hazard
ATOM  ARU-connected timer output module
CAN  Controller area network
CAN FD®  Controller area network flexible data rate
CAN XL®  Controller area network extra long